
 

HYLTON CASTLE PRIMARY SCHOOL 
NEWSLETTER 

Weekly newsletter 7: W/E 13th November 2020 
PLEASE NOTE: Car park gates are closed between 8.30am - 9.00am & 2.55pm - 3.30pm for safety 

Happy Birthday to the children 
who have birthdays this week:  

 

FROM ALL OF THE STAFF AND PUPILS AT HYLTON CASTLE PRIMARY SCHOOL 

Attendance Awards 
 

Congratulations to the following 
classes for the best attendance for 

week ending 6th November:  
 

KS1:Y1   99.29%  
KS2:Y3   100.00%  

Like us on Facebook: Hylton Castle Primary School Authorised Page   Teachers2Parents (App) 
 

Follow us on Twitter: @HCP_School WEBSITE: www.hyltoncastleprimary.org.uk Email: info@hyltoncastleprimary.org.uk 

Dates to Remember 
 

Thursday 12th Nov 2020 
School Photographer 

………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

Monday 16th Nov 2020 
Odd Sock Day 

………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

Thursday 26th Nov 2020 
Flu Vaccine 

………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

Friday 11th Dec 2020 
Christmas Jumper - £1.00 
donation-Save the Children  

………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

Friday 18th Dec 2020 
Break up - Christmas  

………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

Monday 4th Jan 2021 
INSET - NO CHILDRESN  

………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

Tuesday 5th Jan 2021 
Children return to school  

………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

Friday 8th Jan 2021 
Y3 swimming starts 

………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

Thursday 11th Feb 2021 
Break up - half term  

………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

Friday 12th Feb 2021 
INSET - NO CHILDRESN  

………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

Monday 22nd Feb 2021 
Children return to school  

………………………………………………………………………………………………… 
Friday 26th Feb 2021 
Y2 swimming starts 

………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

Friday 26th March 2021 
Break up - Easter  

………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

Monday 12th April 2021 
Children return to school  

………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

Friday 16th April 2021 
Y1 swimming starts 

………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

W/B 10th May 2020 

 KS2 SATs  

………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

Friday 28th May 2021 
Break up - half term  
………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

Monday 7th June 2021 
Children return to school  

………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

Friday 11th June 2021 
Y6 swimming starts 

………………………………………………………………………………………………… 

Friday 16th July 2021 
Break up - Summer Holiday  
………………………………………………………………………………………………… 
 

 

Children in Need 
 

Thank you so much 
to everyone who 
made a donation to 
Children in 
Need.  Collectively 
we have raised 
£161.00.  
 
Amazing! 
 

Christmas Cards 
 

From Monday 30th November, there will be a Christmas Post Box on the yard each 
morning until Friday 12th December.   If your child would like to bring Christmas 
cards into school, they should post them into this box and NOT bring them into 
class or pass them to friends on the yard.  This box will be emptied on a Monday, 
meaning that the cards will have been left for more than 48 hours, significantly 
minimising the risk of any germs being passed between households.  

Remembrance Day  
 

Our Year 6 children took part in a commemoration 
for Remembrance Day on Wednesday at the front 
of the school. They showed the utmost respect for 
the occasion as they participated in the two minute 
silence. We were so proud of them all.  

Heroes of the Week 
 
 
 
 
 

Well done to the children who 
won this the last week: 
 

 Shay Smith 

 Charlotte Renno 

 Conner Raine 

 Luca DeCruz 

 Thomas Robins 

 Bobby Baker 

 Willow Gibson 

 Verity Moon 
 

Every week, a ‘Hero of the Week’ 
is chosen from each class and 
they get to add 10 tokens to 
their house collection!  

Remembrance Day  
 

Bobbi and Franki Barrs, were in the Sunderland echo 
at the weekend. They took part in a parade. 
Their daddy, grandad and uncle have all served and 
they were showing their respects.  

Scarlett Crompton 

Ruben Lawton 
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